
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: CHIEF CLERK STEPHANIE COOK
FROM: NOAH BERMAN
SUBJECT: EDITS TO 06/15/23 PUBLIC UTILITIES ROM MINUTES
DATE: 7/11/2023
CC: C&C ASSISTANTS

Please make the following amendments to the June 1, 2023, Public Utilities Regular Open Meeting Minutes:

Page 2 line 11: insert “to” after “going”

Page 2 line 12: replace “Magerko under” with “Magerko. Under”

Page 3 line 9: replace “People’s” with “Peoples”

Page 3 line 13: replace “People’s” with “Peoples”

Page 3 line 21: replace “craft. Either” with “craft, either”

Page 3 line 22: insert “as” after “or”

Page 4 line 4: replace “,” with “.”

Page 4 line 5: replace “with” with “With”

Page 4 line 17: replace “. Such” with “, such”

Page 4 line 20: replace “.” with “,”

Page 4 line 21: replace “Because” with “because”

Page 5 line 3: replace “?” with “.”

Page 5 line 16: delete “,”

Page 6 line 2: replace “People’s” with “Peoples”

Page 6 line 22: replace “People’s” with “Peoples”

Page 7 line 7: replace “peoples’s” with “Peoples”

Page 7 line 10: replace “. In” with “in”

Page 7 line 11: replace “de carbonization” with “decarbonization”

Page 7 line 12: insert “,” after “utilities”

Page 7 line 13: delete “,”

Page 7 line 15: replace “People’s” with “Peoples”

Page 8 line 3: replace “.” with “?”

Page 8 line 4: replace “regulate” with “regulating”

Page 8 line 5: replace “maximize” with “maximizing”

Page 8 line 15: replace “People’s” with “Peoples”

Page 9 line 4: replace “the grant” with “grant”

Page 9 line 15: replace “People’s” with “Peoples”

Page 9 line 15: add “.” after “customer”

Page 9 line 18: replace “People’s” with “Peoples”

Page 10 line 2: delete “.”

Page 10 line 3: replace “Rather” with “rather”

Page 10 line 16: replace “. Independent” with “, independent”

Page 11 line 6: replace “middle” with “middle-“

Page 11 line 7: replace “low income” with “low-income”

Page 12 line 1: replace “People’s” with “Peoples”

Page 12 line 4: insert “the” after “of”

Page 12 line 6: replace “People’s” with “Peoples”

Page 12 line 10: insert “not the” after “it’s”

Page 12 line 10: replace “un affordable” with “unaffordable”

Page 12 line 11: replace “People’s” with “Peoples”

Page 12 line 16: replace “utility” with “utilities”

Page 12 line 18: replace “When” with “With”

Page 12 line 18: replace “People’s” with “Peoples”

Page 12 line 21: replace “People’s” with “Peoples”

Page 13 line 1: replace “People’s” with “Peoples”

Page 13 line 3: insert “they” before “are”

Page 13 line 4: replace “People’s” with “Peoples”

Page 13 line 7: replace “on-time” with “on time” and replace “People’s” with “Peoples”

Page 13 line 10: replace "People's" with "Peoples"

Page 13 line 17: replace "commission" with "Commission"

Page 13 line 18: replace "People's" with "Peoples"

Page 14 line 3: replace "South side" with "Southside"

Page 14 line 4: replace "spur branch power pack" with "SPUR branch of POWER-PAC"

Page 14 line 5: replace "Com Ed" with "ComEd"

Page 15 line 7: replace "People's" with "Peoples"

Page 15 line 9: replace "Bill" with "bill"

Page 16 line 15: replace "low income" with "low-income"

Page 16 line 21: replace "People's" with "Peoples"

Page 17 line 6: replace "have" with "has"

Page 17 line 12: delete ","

Page 17 line 13: delete ","

Page 17 lines 14 and 15: replace "People's" with "Peoples"

Page 17 line 21: replace "People's" with "Peoples"

Page 18 line 13: replace "Mid-American" with "MidAmerican"

Page 19 line 3: replace "Mid-American" with "MidAmerican"

Page 19 line 14: replace "Com Ed" with "ComEd"

Page 19 line 16: replace "dismiss. Finding" with "dismiss, finding"

Page 20 line 8: replace "these" with "the"

Page 20 line 17: replace "application" with "applications"

Page 21 line 7: replace "applicants" with "applicant"

Page 21 line 15: replace "petition" with "petitioner"

Page 22 line 22: replace "companies" with "Company's"

Page 23 line 1: replace "qualifying infrastructure plan or "CQIP" expenses. To" with "Qualifying Infrastructure Plant or "QIP" expenses and to"

Page 23 line 3: replace "orders approve a" with "Order approves the"

Page 23 line 7: replace "over runs" with "overruns" and "group one" with "Group 1"

Page 23 line 8: replace "projects. Due" with "projects due" and "companies" with "Company's"

Page 23 line 10: replace "information. And" with "information and"

Page 23 line 13: replace "group two projects imprudent" with "Group 2 projects due to imprudent"

Page 23 line 14: replace "over runs" with "overruns"

Page 23 line 17: replace "companies" with "Company's"

Page 23 line 20: replace "company" with "Company"

Page 23 line 21: replace "CQIP" with "QIP"

Page 23 line 22: remove ","

Page 24 line 3: replace "and dockets" with "in Dockets" and insert "," after "0224"

Page 24 line 4: replace "CQIP" with "QIP" and insert "," before "within"

Page 24 line 5: replace "order. Updated" with "order, updated" and "testimony were" with "testimony, where"

Page 24 line 6: insert "," after "necessary"

Page 24 line 8: replace "company" with "Company"

Page 24 line 10: replace "CQIP" with "QIP"

Page 24 line 18: replace "order while" with "order. While"

Page 24 line 19: replace "provision" with "Commission"

Page 24 line 20: replace "categories. The company" with "categories, the Company"

Page 24 line 21: replace "cost" with "costs"

Page 24 line 22: delete "the" and replace "over runs" with "overruns"

Page 25 line 4: insert "," after "planning"

Page 25 lines 21 and 22: replace "People's" with "Peoples"

Page 26 line 2: replace "orders" with "order"

Page 26 line 15: replace "finding" with "findings"

Page 27 line 7: replace "Amvet" with "Ambit"

Page 27 line 9: replace "prejudice. Stating" with "prejudice stating"

Page 27 line 18: replace "250G" with "250(g)"

Page 27 line 19: replace "rules. To" with "rules to"

Page 29 line 8: replace "it's" with "its"

Page 29 line 16: replace "Waters" with "Waters'"

Page 29 line 18: replace “Ryder or Ryder” with “Rider or Rider”

Page 30 line 7: replace “certificate” with “Certificate”

Page 30 line 8: replace “public convenience and necessity. To” with “Public Convenience and Necessity to”

Page 30 line 14: replace “system. The” with “system the”

Page 31 line 3: insert “,” after “application”

Page 32 line 19: replace “power agencies” with “Power Agency’s”

Page 33 line 8: delete “hearing”

Page 33 line 12: replace “T Kinsley” with “Teague Kingsley”

Page 34 line 17: replace “think” with “thank”

Page 34 line 19: delete “the”

Page 35 line 3: replace “internally” with “eternally” and delete “notably the”

Page 35 line 4: replace “the commissioners Reddick in Paradis” with “Commissioners Reddick and Paradis”

Page 35 line 8: replace “master fully” with “masterfully”

Page 35 line 9: change “Mr.” to “Commissioner” McCabe

Page 35 line 11: insert “.” after “space”, then change to “And, Commissioner Carrigan, we’ve been together”

Page 35 line 14: insert “.” after “time”

Page 35 line 15: replace “into my Rock star” with “And to my rock star”

Page 36 line 9: replace “motions” with “emotions”

Page 36 line 11: replace “chairman, Scott” with “Chairman Scott”

Page 36 line 13: insert “leader” after “agency”

Page 36 line 14: replace “Had” with “And”

Page 36 line 22: replace “the story” with “a story”

Page 37 line 2: replace “consumers” with “consumers’”

Page 37 lines 4 and 5: delete the repeated sentence “He thanks...but profound”

Page 37 line 6: replace “thanks” with “thanked” and “reminding” with “reminded” and insert “,” after “that”

Page 37 line 7: delete “say”

Page 37 line 19: replace “commissions” with “Commission’s”

Page 38 line 3: replace “Equal” with “and Equitable” and change “it’s” to “its”.

Page 38 line 12: replace “adequacy. Especially in MISO zone for she’s” with “adequacy, especially in MISO Zone 4. She’s”

Page 38 line 13: replace “any counsel” with “a NARUC Council”

Page 38 line 16: change “forms” to “forums”

Page 38 line 17: change “Carry” to “Carrie”

Page 38 line 21: change “Carrigan” to “Reddick”

Page 38 line 22: change “thank” to “thanks” and “chair” to “Chair”

Page 39 line 4: change “commissioner’s” to “Commissioners”

Page 39 line 8: replace “meeting. I” with “meeting, I”

Page 39 line 11: replace “commissioners subject to open meeting constraints and” with “commissioners – subject to open meeting constraints – and”

Page 39 line 12: replace “chair” with “Chair”

Page 39 line 16: replace “Of The” with “of the”

Page 39 line 19: replace “products. While” with “products, while”

Page 40 line 3: replace “chair” with “the Chair”

Page 40 line 6: change “i” to “I”

Page 40 line 8: change “our” to “her”

Page 40 line 10: delete “in”